
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS INDEX                             PAGE: 1

PUBLISHED January 14, 2010
LETTING ID 06100225

PLEASE USE THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL ID, AND LETTING ID WHEN ORDERING PLANS/PROPOSALS OR SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE February 25, 2010  LETTING.   Note:  (*)Indicates lead financial project number
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PROPOSAL     PROPOSAL         FINANCIAL PROJECT                         FINANCIAL PROJECT
PAGE    ID          NOTES               NUMBER(S)           COUNTY                 WORK MIX
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1     E6F89-R0                      41545637201  (*)    MIAMI-DADE          ADD SPECIAL USE LANE

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Proposal Note Codes:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                     PAGE: 1
BID SOLICITATION NOTICE AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

(NOT FOR BIDDING PURPOSES)

LETTING ID: 06100225      CALL ORDER: 003       PROPOSAL ID: E6F89-R0       DISTRICT: 06
COUNTIES  : MIAMI-DADE,      ,        ,

ROAD NAME    : MANAGED LANES (DELINEATORS)
LIMITS       : MIAMI DADE COUNTY

FINPROJ NO(S): 41545637201 (*)   FEDERAL AID NO: N/A          WORK MIX: ADD SPECIAL USE LANE

TOTAL ROADWAY  LENGTH: 0.000     MILES         CONTRACT DAYS: 365
TOTAL BRIDGE   LENGTH: 0.000          MILES         LETTING DATE : 02/25/10
TOTAL PROPOSAL LENGTH: 0.000          MILES         CONTRACT EXECUTION DAYS: 20

SPECIAL START DATE: N/A
PROPOSAL BUDGET ESTIMATE: $  1,088,080.00

PROPOSAL PACKAGE FEE(PLANS + PROPOSAL): $0.00    PLANS ONLY FEE: $0.00      SPECS ONLY FEE: $0.00

DESCRIPTION:
SEALED BIDS ARE REQUESTED FOR A PUSH-BUTTON CONTRACT TO REPLACE DAMAGED OR MISSING DELINEATORS ON
I-95 NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND MANAGED LANES, FROM THE STATE ROAD 112 TO THE GOLDEN GLADES
INTERCHANGE.  THIS IS A WORK ORDER DRIVEN CONTRACT.  NO QUANTITIES ARE GUARANTEED AND THERE WILL BE
NO PAY ITEM UNIT COST ADJUSTMENTS FOR QUANTITIES REQUIRED OVER THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES OR UNDER
THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES. A DAILY INSPECTION IS TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO REPORT MISSING
AND/OR DAMAGED DELINEATORS, INDICATING APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS.  THE ENGINEER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE
WILL VERIFY THE REPORT SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND WILL ISSUE THE CORRESPONDING WORK ORDER.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM THREE (3) LANES CLOSURE NORTHBOUND AND THREE (3) LANES CLOSURE
SOUTHBOUND ON THE MANAGED LANES ONCE A WEEK, TO REPLACE THE MISSING/DAMAGED DELINEATORS.
ADDITIONAL LANE CLOSURES WILL BE REQUIRED WHEN MORE THAN THREE (3) CONSECUTIVE DELINEATORS ARE
MISSING OR WHEN MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED (100) DELINEATORS NEED REPLACEMENT AT ANY GIVEN TIME.  THE
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF DELINEATORS TO REPLACE DURING ONE YEAR OF THE CONTRACT IS SHOWN IN THE
BID PROPOSAL.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR FDOT APPROVAL THE MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) PLAN
AT THE BEGINNING OF THE CONTRACT. THERE IS A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT: THURSDAY,
FEBRUARY 4, 2010, 1:00 P.M. FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DISTRICT 6, PROCUREMENT
CONFERENCE ROOM 6204-A, 1000 NORTHWEST 111TH AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33172; PREQUALIFICATION
REQUIRED: PAVEMENT MARKINGS; THIS CONTRACT IS FOR A TERM OF 365 DAYS. BUDGETARY CEILING: $1,088,080.
00; DBE AVAILABILITY: 12%; INTERNET BIDDING IS AVAILABLE FOR THIS PROPOSAL.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FA/NFA
ALT ITEM NO.                D E S C R I P T I O N                        UNITS     QUANTITY
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

<<<<<<<<<<<<   SECTION 0001  TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH)                 >>>>>>>>>>>>
0705 11  4  DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE                     EA        15,600.000
E102  1  2  MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                          DA           110.000
E102 10     OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER                          MH         2,640.000


